
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Police Log From 02/08 thru 02/14/16 

 

 

 

 

For Date: 02/08/2016  -  Monday  

 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

16-1867         0021 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 

16-1868         0037 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1869         0124 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    ELM ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    16-23-AR 

            Arrest:    BAYER, RICHARD       

           Address:    8 JACKSON HILL RD   LEVERETT, MA 

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH 

 

16-1870         0342 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-1871         0347 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 11] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

16-1872         0351 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    HCI - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1873         0352 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    ELM CIR 

 

16-1874         0354 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1875         0402 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 42] INDUSTRIAL PARK WEST - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

16-1876         0407 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 43] INDUSTRIAL PARK EAST - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

16-1877         0414 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-1878         0421 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    NORTH SAND GULLY 

 

16-1879         0443 Radar COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 107] SAVAGES MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1880         0453 Monitor traffic Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-1881         0541 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-1882         0724 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1883         0746 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    CIESLUKS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1884         0825 Monitor traffic No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-1885         0930 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    ELM ST 

 

16-1886         0951 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SUNOCO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1887         1008 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    OLD MAIN ST 

 

16-1888         1011 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

16-1889         1035 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    EASTERN AVE 

 

16-1890         1045 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-1891         1052 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    NORTH HILLSIDE RD 

 

16-1892         1107 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MEADOW WOOD DR 

 

16-1893         1129 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    JONES CROSS RD 

 

16-1894         1144 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD 

 

16-1895         1226 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-1896         1301 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 151] PELICAN PRODUCTS INC - NORTH MAIN ST 

       Refer To Accident:    16-18-AC 

 

16-1897         1401 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1898         1451 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    NORTH HILLSIDE RD 

 



16-1936         1600 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    UMASS FARM - RIVER RD 

       Refer To Accident:    16-20-AC 

 

16-1899         1624 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 148] WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1900         1729 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 83] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1901         1734 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + WELLS ST 

       Refer To Accident:    16-19-AC 

 

16-1902         1819 BUILDING/AREA CHECK Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD + BEAVER DR 

 

16-1903         1837 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-1904         1906 COVER ASSIGNMENT COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-1905         2003 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1906         2017 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-1907         2028 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 104] RICHARDSONS CANDY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1908         2113 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 116] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DISTRICT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1909         2205 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1910         2216 Cruiser Maintenance No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-1911         2253 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    16-21-AC 

 

 

For Date: 02/09/2016  -  Tuesday  

 

16-1912         0027 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    NORTH HILLSIDE RD 

 

16-1913         0100 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-1914         0120 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 



16-1915         0158 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF REST AREA - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-1916         0240 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

          Location:    D2 BUISINESS CHECKS 

 

16-1917         0242 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-1918         0257 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    OLD MAIN ST 

 

16-1919         0301 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

16-1920         0305 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 47] STILL WATER BRIDGE - STILLWATER (156-240) RD 

 

16-1921         0312 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    LEE RD 

 

16-1922         0316 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 

16-1923         0316 MISCELLANEOUS COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-1924         0318 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 11] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

16-1925         0320 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-1926         0551 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 116] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DISTRICT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1927         0602 Cruiser Maintenance COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1931         0611 MISCELLANEOUS Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-1928         0618 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1929         0618 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    B GOREY FABRICATION - SOUTH MAIN ST 

 

16-1930         0621 Cruiser Maintenance COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-1933         0946 UTILITY PROBLEM Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD + LEE RD 

 

16-1934         1007 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF 425] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - MAIN ST 

 



16-1935         1106 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    MT ACESS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-1938         1321 Monitor traffic Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-1939         1445 COVER ASSIGNMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-1940         1540 BUILDING/AREA CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

16-1941         1603 Monitor traffic No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-1942         1619 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    MOUNTAIN RD 

 

16-1943         1706 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Gone On Arrival   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-1944         1711 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1945         1724 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 89] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1946         1843 Fire Alarm Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 119] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

16-1947         1904 BUILDING/AREA CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-1948         1945 SUSPICIOUS PERSON CHECKED OK   

       Vicinity of:    RAILROAD ST + CONWAY ST 

 

16-1949         2039 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 81] CONWAY RD NEIGHBORS - CONWAY RD 

 

16-1950         2041 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 107] SAVAGES MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1951         2245 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-1952         2309 Cruiser Maintenance COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-1953         2315 BUILDING/AREA CHECK AREA CHECK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1954         2317 Monitor traffic Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1955         2322 Cruiser Maintenance CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 



16-1956         2324 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1957         2327 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 146] HIGHWAY GARAGE - JEWETT AVE 

 

16-1958         2338 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 94] PIONEER VALLEY SALES & SERVICE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1959         2345 Radar CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 107] SAVAGES MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1960         2357 BUILDING/AREA CHECK AREA CHECK   

  Location/Address:    STILLWATER RD 

 

 

For Date: 02/10/2016  -  Wednesday  

 

16-1961         0001 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1962         0002 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 47] STILL WATER BRIDGE - STILLWATER (156-240) RD 

 

16-1963         0018 Radar CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-1964         0023 BUILDING/AREA CHECK AREA CHECK   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1965         0028 BUILDING/AREA CHECK AREA CHECK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 59] RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

16-1966         0032 BUILDING/AREA CHECK AREA CHECK   

  Location/Address:    OLD MAIN ST 

 

16-1967         0039 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

16-1968         0047 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 11] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

16-1969         0102 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 148] WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1970         0114 Monitor traffic CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1971         0139 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    HILLSIDE RD 

 

16-1972         0153 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    ELM CIR 

 

16-1973         0157 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    EASTERN AVE + GRAVES ST 

 



16-1974         0201 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-1975         0220 INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1976         0243 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    OLD MAIN ST 

 

16-1977         0247 CANCELLED CALL Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    OLD MAIN ST 

 

16-1978         0433 Radar Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 

16-1979         0454 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 

16-1980         0458 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

16-1981         0459 Radar Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-1982         0501 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    WHATELY RD 

 

16-1983         0519 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    WEST INDUSTRIAL DR 

 

16-1984         0527 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    EAST INDUSTRIAL DR 

 

16-1985         0534 Monitor traffic CHECKED OK   

          Location:    DONTOWN 

 

16-1986         0607 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 20] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

16-1987         0620 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-1988         0642 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-1989         0700 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST + KELLEHERE DR 

 

16-1992         0852 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    MEADOW WOOD DR 

 

16-1995         1050 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + PINE NOOK RD 

 

16-1996         1445 COVER ASSIGNMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 



16-1997         1446 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-1998         1550 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-1999         1628 Monitor traffic No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-2001         1638 DISORDERLY PERSON Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 55] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

16-2000         1650 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    LEE RD 

 

16-2002         1724 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-2003         1751 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-2004         1851 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-2005         2029 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-2006         2131 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 155] RAMON FINANCIAL SERVICES - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2007         2245 COVER ASSIGNMENT COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-2008         2320 COVER ASSIGNMENT COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-2009         2324 Cruiser Maintenance CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-2010         2330 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2011         2336 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 148] WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2012         2339 Radar COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-2013         2342 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    OLD MAIN ST 

 

16-2014         2352 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 02/11/2016  -  Thursday  

 



16-2015         0008 Radar CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 107] SAVAGES MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2016         0009 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 143] YANKEE CANDLE MAIN STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2017         0013 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 107] SAVAGES MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2018         0036 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

16-2019         0131 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2020         0148 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 11] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

16-2021         0149 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

16-2022         0200 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2023         0219 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-2024         0233 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2025         0240 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 47] STILL WATER BRIDGE - STILLWATER (156-240) RD 

 

16-2026         0242 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD 

 

16-2027         0247 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

          Location:    DOWNTOWN 

 

16-2028         0248 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    LOWER RD 

 

16-2029         0254 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-2030         0258 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 151] PELICAN PRODUCTS INC - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-2031         0301 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    NEIGHBORS STORE - CONWAY RD 

 

16-2032         0302 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

16-2033         0305 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    WHATELY RD 

 



16-2034         0316 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-2035         0518 Radar CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    CIESLUKS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2036         0524 Radar COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD 

 

16-2037         0543 Radar CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD + HAWKS RD 

 

16-2038         0546 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD 

 

16-2039         0609 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2040         0610 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST 

 

16-2041         0631 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-2042         0639 LOST/FOUND EVIDENCE MANAGEMENT   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST + BRAE BURN RD 

 

16-2043         0744 DISTURBANCE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    NEAR EXIT25 - CONWAY RD 

 

16-2049         0811 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-2045         0842 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    HILLCREST AVE 

 

16-2046         0917 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF 425] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - MUNSON ST 

 

16-2048         1247 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    ELM ST 

 

16-2050         1355 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-2052         1445 COVER ASSIGNMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-2053         1615 Monitor traffic No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2054         1733 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-2055         1801 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD + RIVER RD 

 



16-2056         2005 DMV No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    TOWN COMMON - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-2057         2018 BUILDING/AREA CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

16-2058         2042 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 89] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2059         2141 Cruiser Maintenance No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-2061         2245 COVER ASSIGNMENT COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-2060         2309 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-2062         2312 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2063         2325 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 148] WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2064         2329 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 81] CONWAY RD NEIGHBORS - CONWAY RD 

 

16-2065         2336 BUILDING/AREA CHECK COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    WEST INDUSTRIAL DR 

 

16-2066         2340 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 41] FLEET PRIDE - WEST INDUSTRIAL DR 

 

16-2067         2358 BUILDING/AREA CHECK COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    CENTER OF TOWN - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 02/12/2016  -  Friday  

 

16-2068         0001 Monitor traffic No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    OLD MAIN ST + GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2069         0006 Radar COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 16] ATLANTIC FURNITURE INC - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2070         0028 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    YANKEE CANDLE WAY 

 

16-2071         0041 BUILDING/AREA CHECK COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

16-2072         0042 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    CONWAY RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2073         0108 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD 

 



16-2074         0114 BUILDING/AREA CHECK COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    NORTH TO SOUTH - RIVER RD 

 

16-2075         0122 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2076         0132 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    STILLWATER RD 

 

16-2077         0136 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    LOWER RD 

 

16-2078         0138 BUILDING/AREA CHECK COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    EAST INDUSTRIAL DR 

 

16-2079         0144 BUILDING/AREA CHECK COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2080         0146 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD 

 

16-2081         0227 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    HERITAGE WAY 

 

16-2082         0228 BUILDING/AREA CHECK COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    WHATELY RD 

 

16-2083         0239 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 81] CONWAY RD NEIGHBORS - CONWAY RD 

 

16-2084         0302 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 22] BRIDAL BARN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2085         0302 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 107] SAVAGES MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2086         0303 BUILDING/AREA CHECK COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    ELM CIR 

 

16-2087         0303 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 89] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2088         0304 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 104] RICHARDSONS CANDY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2089         0305 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    SUNOCO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2091         0306 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 11] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

16-2090         0307 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    OLD MAIN ST 

 

16-2092         0309 BUILDING/AREA CHECK COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - NORTH MAIN ST 

 



16-2093         0422 Monitor traffic COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 199] RICHARDS AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2094         0428 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    YANKEE CANDLE WAY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2095         0430 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 89] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2096         0501 Monitor traffic No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    KEETS RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2097         0534 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    ELM ST 

 

16-2098         0540 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    CUESLUKS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2099         0610 Cruiser Maintenance COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2100         0629 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-2101         0829 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 150] CHANNING L BETE CO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2102         0840 SAFETY HAZARD Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD + SUNDERLAND RD 

       Refer To Accident:    16-22-AC 

 

16-2103         0901 BUILDING/AREA CHECK AREA CHECK   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

16-2104         0904 MISCELLANEOUS Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-2105         0913 BUILDING/AREA CHECK AREA CHECK   

  Location/Address:    LOWER RD 

 

16-2106         1028 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP criminal summons issued   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

        Refer To Summons:    16-24-AR 

           Summons:    RIVERA, MELODY JANNICE      

           Address:    125 MERIDA ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    REGISTRATION REVOKED, OP MV WITH 

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE 

 

16-2107         1029 Monitor traffic Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2108         1044 Fire Alarm Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    BOYDEN LN 

 

16-2109         1121 BOLO AREA CHECK   

          Location:    [MOT] MONTAGUE PD 

 



16-2110         1239 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 58] HOLIDAY PIZZA - ELM ST 

       Refer To Accident:    16-23-AC 

 

16-2111         1311 BUILDING/AREA CHECK AREA CHECK   

  Location/Address:    PINE NOOK RD 

 

16-2112         1341 BUILDING/AREA CHECK AREA CHECK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2115         1417 Radar Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-2116         1445 COVER ASSIGNMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-2117         1534 Cruiser Maintenance No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-2118         1634 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2119         1640 INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2120         1640 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2121         1656 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP criminal summons issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

        Refer To Summons:    16-25-AR 

           Summons:    COLON, WILLIAM J      

           Address:    76 PLINY ST Apt. #A257   HARTFORD, CT 

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 

                       SIGNAL, FAIL TO 

 

16-2122         1656 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 157] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2123         1741 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-2124         1838 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-2125         2005 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    ELM ST 

 

16-2126         2035 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-2127         2057 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD + ELM ST 

 

16-2128         2114 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 



16-2129         2129 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 31] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2130         2135 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-2131         2224 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-2132         2251 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-2133         2301 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    AREA YANKEE CANDLE WAY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2134         2323 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2135         2326 Radar Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    AT MT. SURGARLOAF - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-2136         2333 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 89] OLD MAIN ST 

 

16-2137         2341 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

          Location:    [DRF 9] STILLWATER 

 

16-2138         2346 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    LOWER RD 

 

16-2139         2354 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD 

 

16-2140         2355 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

 

For Date: 02/13/2016  -  Saturday  

 

16-2141         0051 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 83] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2142         0058 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    AREA OF ELM ST - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2143         0110 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 42] INDUSTRIAL PARK WEST - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

16-2144         0119 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    AREA OF CONWAY RD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2145         0120 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-2146         0122 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 



16-2147         0133 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-2148         0136 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 148] WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2149         0141 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 104] RICHARDSONS CANDY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2150         0151 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    NORTH HILLSIDE RD 

 

16-2151         0202 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 83] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2152         0234 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 150] CHANNING L BETE CO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2153         0241 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    NORTH SAND GULLY 

 

16-2154         0255 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD 

 

16-2155         0305 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    HILLSIDE RD 

 

16-2156         0306 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

16-2157         0329 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

16-2158         0406 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    PINE NOOK RD 

 

16-2159         0538 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    ELM ST 

 

16-2160         0549 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

16-2161         0610 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2162         0610 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    PEKARSKIS - CONWAY RD 

 

16-2163         0622 Cruiser Maintenance COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2164         0629 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-2167         0741 ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 



16-2165         1016 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 191] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2166         1033 BUILDING/AREA CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 143] YANKEE CANDLE MAIN STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2168         1040 ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-2169         1207 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

       Vicinity of:    RAILROAD YARD RD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

16-2170         1243 Monitor traffic No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    ELM ST 

 

16-2171         1409 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 81] CONWAY RD NEIGHBORS - CONWAY RD 

 

16-2172         1422 NOTIFICATION COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    DPW - JEWETT AVE 

 

16-2173         1438 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 143] YANKEE CANDLE MAIN STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2175         1620 Cruiser Maintenance No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-2174         1805 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    UPPER RD 

       Refer To Accident:    16-24-AC 

 

16-2176         1948 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    EASTERN AVE 

 

 

For Date: 02/14/2016  -  Sunday  

 

16-2177         0011 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 

16-2178         0016 BOLO Services Rendered   

          Location:    [WHA] OUT OF TOWN 

 

16-2179         0044 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-2180         0050 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    HOBBIE RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    16-27-AR 

            Arrest:    HUDSON, JESSE M      

           Address:    149 PLEASANT ST   CONWAY, MA 

           Charges:    OUI LIQUOR 

                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 

 

16-2181         0421 COVER ASSIGNMENT COMPLETED   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 10] POLICE STATION - CONWAY ST 

 



16-2182         0529 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 42] INDUSTRIAL PARK WEST - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

16-2183         0534 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 43] INDUSTRIAL PARK EAST - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

16-2184         0549 Radar No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SUNDERLAND RD 

 

16-2185         0622 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2186         0639 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 30] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

16-2188         1015 BOLO Notification   

  Location/Address:    [BEA] BERNARDSTON - RTE 5 

 

16-2189         1650 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

          Location:    DISTRICT 3 AREA 

 

16-2190         1651 BUILDING/AREA CHECK Services Rendered   

          Location:    DISTRICT 3 DOWNTOWN 

 

16-2191         1651 BUILDING/AREA CHECK CHECKED OK   

          Location:    DOWNTOWN 

 

16-2192         1652 BUILDING/AREA CHECK AREA CHECK   

          Location:    DOWNTOWN AREA 

 

16-2193         1757 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 32] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2194         1841 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    PINE NOOK RD 

        Refer To Summons:    16-28-AR 

                        Juvenile Arrest 

               Age:    17 

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 

 

16-2195         1925 BUILDING/AREA CHECK AREA CHECK   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 102] RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

16-2196         1929 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 151] PELICAN PRODUCTS INC - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-2197         1932 CANCELLED CALL Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 151] PELICAN PRODUCTS INC - NORTH MAIN ST 

 

16-2198         2042 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    ELM CIR 

 

16-2199         2217 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 12] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - NORTH MAIN ST 

       Refer To Accident:    16-25-AC 

         Refer To Arrest:    16-29-AR 

            Arrest:    WYSOCKI, DEBRA J      

           Address:    32 EUNICE WILLIAMS DR   GREENFIELD, MA 



           Charges:    OUI LIQUOR 

                       FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RIGHT LANE 

                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 

 

16-2200         2343 DISTURBANCE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    HILLSIDE RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    16-30-AR 

           Address:    61 HILLSIDE RD Apt. #A   DEERFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    A&B ON AN INTIMATE PARTNER 

                       A&B ON AN INTIMATE PARTNER 

                       STRANGULATION 

                       WITNESS, INTIMIDATE 

                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME 

 

 

 


